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SUSPENSION SPRING LOCK

Code 14.12200

Version 26072023

Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic
sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 Bottom plate 14.12201 2
2 | Threaded rod M12 14.12202 4
3 Upper part 14.12203K 2
4 Pipe clamp bracket 14.12205 2
5 Pipe clamp M8x60 OT.05.01.050 2
6 Washer @8/20 SFS 3738 0T.04.03.030 4
7 Washer @12 DIN 125 0OT.04.01.050 4
8 Wing nut M8 DIN 315 0T.03.03.020 4
9 Nut M12 Nyloc DIN 985 0T.03.02.060 4
10 | Nut M12 DIN 934 0T.03.01.050 8

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION:
* Spanner 19mm

14.12200 Suspension spring lock



FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Install threaded rods (Pos.2) to bottom plate (Pos.1). To fix the rods, use M12 nyloc
nuts (Pos.9).
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Step 2 Install M12 nuts (P0s.10), @12 washers (Pos.7), pipe clamp bracket (Pos. 4) and upper
part (Pos. 3). The pipe clamp bracket can be installed both ways.
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Step 3 Install lock to the suspension. Set the lock to right height, so that the spring is supported
and fix the lock with M12 nut (Pos.10). Use the other M12 nut for locking. Next use pipe
clamp (Pos.5), ¥8 washers (Pos.6) and wing nuts (Pos.8) to attach lock to the
suspension tube. The lock can be installed either way, but never attach the pipe
clamp to the suspension rod!

NB!

Do not lift the ATV wheels off the ground when installing spring locks! The
ATV must rest on the ground with its own weight!

14.12200 Suspension spring lock



NB!

Suspension lock is adjustable between 130 — 250mm. The maximum
suspension tube diameter size allowed is 45mm.

130

MAX 45

NB!

When installing the lock, do not use excessive force when tightening the
nuts!
Maximum speed allowed with spring locks is 15 km/h!
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